Precautionary Boil Water Advisory Remains in Effect

532
Thirsty? Water in the North is expensive.
Thirsty? Water in the North is expensive.

THUNDER BAY – The City of Thunder Bay advises that a precautionary boil water advisory is remaining in effect for customers in pressure Zone 2N, extending north of Oliver Road and west of Algoma Street, as city crews continue to make progress toward restoring full system pressure.

Repairs to the Chamberlain Pumping Station are expected to continue throughout the day.

City representatives continued to hand deliver precautionary boil water advisory notices to affected customers in Zone 2N through the night, and delivery is nearing completion. Notice will be provided when the precautionary boil water advisory is lifted.

All customers city-wide are asked to continue to limit non-essential water use wherever possible as service is being restored.

The Environment Division would like to thank all residents for their patience as repair and restoration efforts are ongoing.

For more information, the precautionary boil water advisory notice, frequently asked questions, and pressure zone map, visit: www.thunderbay.ca/water or call 625-2195.

Previous articleRepairs to Pumping Station Complete
Next articleJonathan Goldstein: I can save my own #bacon, thank you very much
NetNewsledger.com or NNL offers news, information, opinions and positive ideas for Thunder Bay, Ontario, Northwestern Ontario and the world. NNL covers a large region of Ontario, but we are also widely read around the country and the world. To reach us by email: newsroom@netnewsledger.com. Reach the Newsroom: (807) 355-1862